Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alias Systems Inc.		02/01/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Autodesk Canada Co.	
Street Address:	210 King Street East	
City:	Tornonto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5A 1J7	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Liability Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2676937	FBX
Registration Number:	2560531	DESIGNSTUDIO
Registration Number:	3057611	HUMANIK
Serial Number:	78662029	MOTIONBUILDER
Registration Number:	2241792	MAYA
Registration Number:	2836816	PORTFOLIOWALL
Registration Number:	2968708	SKETCHBOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303.571.4000

Email: denverteas@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Sipiora

REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0989

TRADEMARK

900056120

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20316-002300		
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Sipiora		
Signature:	/des/		
Date:	08/21/2006		
Total Attachments: 1			

source=AliasSystemsCorp_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0990



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3128551

I hereby certify that

ALIAS SYSTEMS INC.

AUTODESK CANADA CO.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

AUTODESK CANADA CO.

RECORDED: 08/21/2006

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

February 1, 2006

Date of Amalgamation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003373 FRAME: 0991